Question: Will there be a walk through for this project?

Answer: Yes, walkthroughs can be scheduled by appointment for 1/30/24 — 2/9/24.

Question: There are 2 IDFs on the floor plans, are the fiber runs are going to an MDF if so where is the
MDF located and what strand count fiber we should go based on?

Answer: We do not require fiber to the MDF. Just between the IDFs called out on the map/document.

Question: How is the cabling run from the crawl space to the floors 1,2 and 3?

Answer: Currently there is conduit from the crawl space to some rooms on the first floor. Each conduit
ends up servicing multiple rooms but is not sufficiently sized for CAT6. This conduit was designed for
CAT3. We are looking for new penetrations to each room on the first floor with some type of
conduit/raceway to feed from the first floor to the second and third floor.

Question: Is there a specific/preferred cable manufacturer for either the fiber or copper?

Answer: No preference on manufacturer as long as it meets the specifications.



